503217727 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN KEHOE	03/28/2014
MICHAEL DOHERTY	03/28/2014
TRISTAN FAGAN-GUIMOND	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACKNSTOP LIMITED, AN IRISH COMPANY
Street Address:	JPA BRENSON LAWLOR HOUSE, ARGYLE SQUARE, MOREHAMPTON ROAD
City:	DONNYBROOK, DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: hcharlip@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392-75
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. BARON
SIGNATURE:	/ronald j. baron/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_392_75#page1.tif source=Assignment_392_75#page2.tif source=Assignment_392_75#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0759

503217727

source=Assignment_392_75#page4.tif source=Assignment_392_75#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF CO-INVENTORS' RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the	7,1	day of	MORCH	Two Thousand	i and
Fourteen between					

STEPHEN KEHOE, an Irish citizen, of Pine Copse, Parnell Road, Bray, County Wicklow, Ireland,

MICHAEL DOHERTY, an Irish citizen, of 27 Lad Lane, Dublin 2, Ireland, and

TRISTAN FAGAN-GUIMOND, an Irish citizen, of 4 Estate Cattaser, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Co-Inventors") of the one part and Northwest Colon Col

TRACKNSTOP LIMITED, an Irish company, having its registered address at JPA Brenson Lawlor House, Argyle Square, Morehampton Road, Donnybrook, Dublin 4, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> we the said Co-Inventors, have, by our respective inventive contributions, jointly made an invention or inventions relating to

"A CONTROL DEVICE, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE"

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a patent or patents including an Irish Patent or Patents; a United States Patent or United States Patents; and a European Patent or European Patents designating the Contracting States of the European Patent Convention; and is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in these countries and in other countries for the said invention or inventions;

AND WHEREAS the Co-Inventors have each assigned intellectual property rights to the Assignee by virtue of Assignments dated February 27th 2014 and March 28th 2014. The Co-Inventors each acknowledge that all intellectual property rights in and to the said invention or inventions have been assigned to and vest in the Assignee and have agreed to execute this Assignment to confirm the transfer of such rights to the Assignee. However, to the extent that any intellectual property rights in and to the said invention or inventions may not or do not vest in the Assignee, the Co-Inventors have agreed to execute this Assignment to transfer such intellectual property rights in and to the said invention or inventions to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of €1.00 (one Euro) paid to each of us by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), We, the said Co-Inventors, each hereby confirm, and to the extent that same may not or do not vest in the Assignee, hereby

PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0761

assign and transfer unto the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to intellectual property rights in the said invention or inventions including the right to file an application or applications (hereinafter referred to as "the said application or applications") for patents including an Irish Patent or Patents; a United States Patent or United States Patents; and a European Patent or European Patents and the right to obtain patents including an Irish Patent or Irish Patents, United States Patent or United States Patents and European Patent or European Patents designating the Contracting States of the European Patent Convention; and the right to file further applications for patents and obtain patents in other countries which may claim priority from any of the said application or applications;

AND WE, THE SAID CO-INVENTORS, EACH HEREBY assent to the making of the said application or applications as well as the making of any and all further applications for Patents by the Assignee in its own name;

AND WE, THE SAID CO-INVENTORS, EACH HEREBY agree and undertake to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee or to perfect any rights confirmed or assigned under this Agreement.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that this Assignment shall be effective dated

day of PARCH Two Thousand and Fourteen

TEPHEN KEHOE

NESS

MICHAEL DOHERTY

WITNESS

TRISTAN FAGAN-GUIMOND

TNESS

TRACKNSTOP LIMITED WITNESS

Capacity of Signatory on behalf of TRACKNSTOP Limited Proceedings.

WpawspannerhdecsWhaltra461fico-inventors assignment_2397989_1.doc

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27 day of February Two Thousand and Fourteen between

STEPHEN KEHOE, an Irish citizen, of Pine Gove Parall Rad Asks, Ireland, MICHAEL DOHERTY, an Irish citizen, of 27 Lab Love Outlin 2, Ireland,

(hereinafter called "the Co-Inventors") of the one part and

TRACKNSTOP LIMITED, an Irish company, having its registered address at JPA Brenson Lawlor House, Argyle Square, Morehampton Road, Donnybrook, Dublin 4, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS we the said Co-Inventors, have, by our respective inventive contributions, jointly made an invention or inventions relating to

"A CONTROL AND IMMOBILISATION DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE"

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a patent or patents including a United States Patent or United States Patents; and a European Patent or European Patents designating the Contracting States of the European Patent Convention; and is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in these countries and in other countries for the said invention or inventions

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of €1.00 (one Euro) paid to each of us by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), We, the said Co-Inventors hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto the Assignee, all rights in and to the said invention or inventions including the right to file an application or applications (hereinafter referred to as "the said application or applications") for patents including an United States Patent or United States Patents; and a European Patent or European Patents and the right to obtain patents including an United States Patent or United States Patents and European Patent or European Patents designating the Contracting States of the European Patent Convention; and the right to file further applications for patents and obtain patents in other countries which may claim priority from any of the said application or applications

AND WE, THE SAID CO-INVENTORS, HEREBY assent to the making of the said application or applications as well as the making of any and all further applications for Patents by the Assignee in its own name;

PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0764 AND WE, THE SAID CO-INVENTORS, HEREBY agree and undertake to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee

STEPHEN KEHOE

dauer madreval

WITNESS

MICHAEL DOHERTY

have widdletou.

WITNESS

TRACKNSTOP LIMITED

dauer madrerou.

WITNESS

Capacity of Signatory on behalf of TRACKNSTOP Limited...

PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 03/13/2015